OP \$40.00 2366561

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM565267

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEV	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASS	SIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SAMYUNG CORPORATION		02/25/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMYUNG BIOPHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	reet Address: 31, JONG-RO 33-GIL, JONGNO-GU	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2366561	TRISORB	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4082868933

Email: tm docket@iplg.com

Correspondent Name: Otto O. Lee

Address Line 1: 1871 THE ALAMEDA, SUITE 250
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95126

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Otto O. Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Otto O. Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0395

900538560

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SAMYUNG CORPORATION, a corporation of South Korea having an address at 263 YEONH-DONG, CHONGNO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA ("Assignor"), has adopted and owns the mark shown as follows in connection with the goods/services listed below ("the Mark"):

TRISORB

WHEREAS, Assignor registered the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2000 under U.S. Registration No. 2366561, in connection with the following goods/services:

International Class 010: medical devices, namely [anaesthetic masks, needles for medical purposes,] suture materials and apparatus, [dental examination and treatment table, artificial limbs, X-ray apparatus,] surgical threads, [and knives for medical purposes, and castrating pincers for veterinary use]

WHEREAS, SAMYUNG BIOPHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION, a South Korean corporation with a principal business address at 31, JONG-RO 33-GIL, JONGNO-GU, SEOUL, KOREA ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark and U.S. Registration No. 2366561;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and U.S. Registration No. 2366561.

This Agreement is entered into effect as of the date of full execution set forth below.

S	AR	αV	INC	COR	D8312	ATION
7.2	C 30 J. 7		C. J. R R. S	4.9.29		12 8 88 518

By: Park Soon Abol.

Name: Park Soon cheel

Title: Aresident

Date: 2.90.2.25

(February 25.9000)

SAMYUNG BIOPHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION

By: JAB

Name: JM Tacing.

Title: C.E.O.

Date: February & row

SASSYA - PEOPEAREMACE, NEGAL.
CORD. - NEGEN
SELFO - NEGEN
Roses

TRADEMARK REEL: 006882 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 03/04/2020